

Rotary Club of Kona Community Foundation

December 2020

Alice Dean-Daniel Memorial Music Lesson Scholarships

Aloha to all who remember Alice fondly,

The Alice Dean-Daniel Memorial Fund (ADDMF - <u>https://bit.ly/20ADDMF</u>), a scholarship program of the Rotary Club of Kona Community Foundation (RCKCF), has awarded piano lesson scholarships to seven students, four of them former students of Alice. All have successfully completed lessons in spite of the difficulties caused by the pandemic.

We are now at a crossroads, having received 2021 renewal applications from all of the current students as well as several potential new students. The remaining ADDMF balance will fund only a portion of the coming year for the continuing students.

Some donors, thinking to the future needs of our community youth, made "sustaining" commitments of annual donations, to continue as long as the program is actively supporting lessons.

The total of the remaining funds and the committed annual contributions is not sufficient to continue funding scholarships beyond 2021, so we ask you to consider donating to the ADDMF, with an annual commitment if possible. All donations in Alice's memory will be used for continued support of youth music education in our community. ADDMF is (so far) completely operated by volunteers who also donate the minor postage and office expenses.

The ADDMF website mentioned above has information about the Fund, the scholarship application form, a November 2020 Status Report and instructions on how to make tax-deductible contributions. Please be sure to follow these instructions carefully, because IRS regulations do not allow us to accept incorrectly-written checks.

Mahalo for helping us to continue remembering Alice by supporting the Memorial Fund.

Tom Daniel, Coordinator Alice Dean-Daniel Memorial Fund of the Rotary Club of Kona Community Foundation 73-1036 Ahikawa St. Kailua-Kona, HI 96740 (808)989-0171 tomdaniel@hawaii.rr.com Website: www.rotaryclubofkona.com/sitepage/rotary-club-of-kona-community-foundation/alicedean-daniel-memorial-fund (Short URL: bit.ly/20ADDMF)

> The Rotary Club of Kona Community Foundation a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit, tax exempt organization, Tax #: 99-0330726 P.O. Box 3570 Kailua-Kona, HI 96745

https://rotaryclubofkona.com/sitepage/rotary-club-of-kona-community-foundation/alice-deandaniel-memorial-fund

Shortened Address: https://bit.ly/20ADDMF